TOWNSHIP OF HARRISON

19.84 Notice of Town Board Meeting

Town of Harrison County of Waupaca, Wisconsin

The Town Board of Harrison, Iola Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice that a Town Board meeting will be held on Monday, August 12, 2024 at 6:30 P.M with the public meeting of the Town Board to be located at Northland Lutheran Church (N9880 State Hwy.49 Iola, WI. The Town Chair or designee has provided communication of this public meeting to the requisite news media and to the Official Town Newspaper if any.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call/Quorum call
- 3. Verification Of Public Notice by Town Board
- 4. Approval of prior Town Board minutes by Town Board.
- 5. Report on correspondence from Town Clerk and other officers.
- 6. Report from Town's Officers/Town employees.
- 7. Public comments (Optional)
- 8. Specific matters for discussion and possible action by Town Board in Open Session
 - 1. Tavern license (Andrew & Becky Bartelt
 - 2. John Ertleson (Iola Recycle Center)
 - 3. Specific matters intended for discussion and possible action by Town Board for

Closed Session under (1) or more of the below noted Closed Session Exemptions and reasons that allow for Closed Session. (Optional) Specific Matters intended for discussion and possible action by Town Board for Reconvened Open Session. (Optional).

- 4. Discussion and possible action on specific Town Board Notice and Agenda for upcoming town Board meeting(s).
- 5. Adjournment.

Dated August 8, 2024 Fran Moen Town Clerk